WITNEY TOWN COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF BURIAL CHARGES For Tower Hill and Windrush Cemetery Effective from 1st April 2025

All charges shown are for residents of Witney. Interments and Purchase of EROB are doubled in the case of non-residents

1. Interments - Charges apply to late cancellations. a) Foetal remains pre 24 weeks gestation b) Baby in baby plot c) Under 18 yrs if using Child Size grave double depth d) Under 18 yrs Second burial in existing double depth Child Size grave e) Double depth grave Adult Size grave f) Second burial in existing double depth grave Adult Size grave g) Interment of ashes for person h) Burial in single depth grave at Tower Hill Cemetery	£ no charge 286.50 424.00 267.50 841.50 535.00 186.50 619.00
2. Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial (EROB) LEASE PERIOD: ADULT 30 YEARS: CHILD 90 YEARS a) Exclusive right of burial for a baby b) Exclusive right of burial for child under 18 years of age c) Exclusive right of burial for person over age of 18 years d) Exclusive right of burial for family ashes plot (Tower Hill) e) Exclusive right of burial for ashes plots	251.00 370.00 741.00 486.00 269.00
3. Use of Tower Hill Chapel (Includes VAT)	132.00
4. Memorials and Memorial Inscriptions a) For the right to erect an approved memorial - baby b) For the right to erect an approved memorial c) For the right to place a desk tablet 18" x 18" (Windrush Cemetery) d) For each additional inscription (to include moving of headstone if required) e) For the replacement of an existing memorial	69.00 200.00 172.00 83.00 no charge
5. Memorial Plaques on Wall of Remembrance at Tower Hill Cemetery a) Reservation of plaque space on memorial wall b) Small/large plaque including fixing	31.00 62.00/84.00
6. Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial Deed	43.00
7. Charge for Late Arrival at Cemetery or Late Departure From The Cemetery Per hour, charged in 15	170.00
8. Administration Charge for Burial Searches	31.00

Some of the charges listed above are subject to The Children's Funeral Fund for England and can be reclaimed

Some additional charges may apply for example graves over 28" wide, removal of spoil or cancellations.

WITNEY TOWN COUNCIL

SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL CHARGES For Tower Hill and Windrush Cemetery Effective from 1st April 2025

1. Oversized Graves a) Single depth b) Double depth	£ 370.00 544.50
2. Removal of Spoil a) Single depth b) double depth Passed on overal labour time to move the spoil from the	381.00 571.00
Based on extra labour time to move the spoil from the graveside and return it after interment.	
3. Weekend Charges	
a) Ashes interment - Saturday	122.00
Cancellations made once the plot has been dug would result in a charge of the full burial fee, which would be chargeable again once the burial is rebooked. Additional charges are based on materials cost, loss of timber shoring, machinery hire and additional labour costs. Therefore subject to change at any time.	